#R-25-

RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR
THE CHARLOTTESVILLE VICTIM WITNESS ASSISTANCE PROGRAM IN THE
AMOUNT OF $299,672.00

WHEREAS, the City of Charlottesville (“City”), through the Commonwealth Attorney’s
Office, has received the Victim Witness Program Grant from the Virginia Department of
Criminal Justice Services in the amount of $107,446.00 in federal funds and $128,700.00 in state
general funds for a combined $236,146.00; and

WHEREAS the City is providing a supplement in the amount of $63,526.00, the source
of which is the Commonwealth’s Attorney’s operating budget.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of
Charlottesville, Virginia, that a total of $299,672.00 is hereby appropriated in the following

mannecr:

Revenues

$299.672.00

$128,700.00
$107,446.00
$63,526.00

Fund: 209
Fund: 209
Fund: 209

Expenditures $299.672.00

$282,195.00
$17,477.00

Transfer

$63,526.00

Fund: 209
Fund: 209

Fund: 105

Cost Center:
Cost Center:
Cost Center:

Cost Center:
Cost Center:

Cost Center

1414001000
1414001000
1414001000

1414001000
1414001000

: 1401001000

G/L Account:
G/L Account:
G/L Account:

430110
430120
498010

G/L Account:
G/L Account:

519999
599999

G/L Account: 561209

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this appropriation is conditioned upon the receipt
of $236,146.00 from the Virginia Department of Criminal Justice Services.

Approved by Council
October 6, 2025

Kyna Thomas, MMC
Clerk of Council



