

**RESOLUTION APPROPRIATING FUNDS FOR
THE CHARLOTTESVILLE VICTIM WITNESS ASSISTANCE PROGRAM IN THE
AMOUNT OF \$299,672.00**

WHEREAS, the City of Charlottesville (“City”), through the Commonwealth Attorney’s Office, has received the Victim Witness Program Grant from the Virginia Department of Criminal Justice Services in the amount of \$107,446.00 in federal funds and \$128,700.00 in state general funds for a combined \$236,146.00; and

WHEREAS the City is providing a supplement in the amount of \$63,526.00, the source of which is the Commonwealth’s Attorney’s operating budget.

NOW, THEREFORE BE IT RESOLVED by the Council of the City of Charlottesville, Virginia, that a total of \$299,672.00 is hereby appropriated in the following manner:

Revenues \$299,672.00

\$128,700.00	Fund: 209	Cost Center: 1414001000	G/L Account: 430110
\$107,446.00	Fund: 209	Cost Center: 1414001000	G/L Account: 430120
\$63,526.00	Fund: 209	Cost Center: 1414001000	G/L Account: 498010

Expenditures \$299,672.00

\$282,195.00	Fund: 209	Cost Center: 1414001000	G/L Account: 519999
\$17,477.00	Fund: 209	Cost Center: 1414001000	G/L Account: 599999

Transfer

\$63,526.00	Fund: 105	Cost Center: 1401001000	G/L Account: 561209
-------------	-----------	-------------------------	---------------------

BE IT FURTHER RESOLVED, that this appropriation is conditioned upon the receipt of \$236,146.00 from the Virginia Department of Criminal Justice Services.

Approved by Council
October 6, 2025

Kyna Thomas, MMC
Clerk of Council